5-V

MOTION: SECOND:		May 10, 2022 Regular Meeting Res. No. 22-
RE:	PROCLAIM - MAY 2022 - FOSTER CARE MONTH	
ACTION:		
	WHEREAS, our children are the future of the Prince William	County; and
provided 101	WHEREAS, in Fiscal Year 2021 the Prince William Department children with custodial foster care; and	nt of Social Services
providing ade	WHEREAS, ninety-two (92) local foster care families assume equate care and love for foster children when their own families	-
•	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Prince William nereby recognizes Prince William County Foster Parents because foster children and their personal commitment to these children	se of their positive
	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Prince William Board of nizes the month of May 2022 as "Foster Care Month" and proc ster parents who help the children and families of our commu	laims their continued
Votes: Ayes: Nays: Absent from Absent from		
For Informat Social Servic		
ΔΤΤΕ ςΤ·		
ATTEST: Clerk to the Board		